
STATE OF TEXAS § 
§ KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF FORT BEND  § 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO UNITED WAY OF GREATER HOUSTON SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT 
FOR DISASTER BASIC NEEDS OF THE 2016 FLOODS 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County 
(hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and 
the United Way of Greater Houston, (hereinafter “Contractor”), a company authorized to 
conduct business in the State of Texas. 

WHEREAS, the parties have executed and accepted that certain Service Provider 
Agreement for Disaster Basic Needs of the 2016 Floods (the “Agreement,”), attached herein as 
Exhibit A, on or about October 25, 2016; and  

 WHEREAS, the following changes are incorporated as if a part of the original Agreement 
incorporated by reference in the same as if fully set forth verbatim herein; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows: 

1. The time for expenditure of funds shall be extended to June 30, 2017.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement, including any 
addenda or amendments, not modified shall remain in full force and effect.   If there is a conflict 
between this First Amendment and the Agreement, the provisions of this First Amendment shall 
prevail with regard to the conflict.  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties put their hands to this Amendment on the dates indicated 
below. 

FORT BEND COUNTY UNITED WAY OF GREATER HOUSTON 

______________________________ _____________________________ 
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge  Anna M. Babin, President and CEO 

_____________________________ _____________________________ 
Date  Date 

ATTEST:  

______________________________ 
Laura Richard, County Clerk 

EXHIBIT A:   Service Provider Agreement for Disaster Basic Needs of the 2016 Floods 

hna i:\agreements\2017 agreements\hhs\social services\amendment to united way service provider agreement-2016 floods.docx 

1/4



EXHIBIT A 

2/4



3/4



4/4


	Amendment to United Way Service Provider Agreement-2016 Floods
	STATE OF TEXAS   §
	FIRST AMENDMENT TO UNITED WAY OF GREATER HOUSTON SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT FOR DISASTER BASIC NEEDS OF THE 2016 FLOODS

	WHEREAS, the parties have executed and accepted that certain Service Provider Agreement for Disaster Basic Needs of the 2016 Floods (the “Agreement,”), attached herein as Exhibit A, on or about October 25, 2016; and
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A


	signed agreement- United Way Disaster Funds



